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No. 10 

SUGAR REPORT - SEPTEMBER 17 TO OCTOBER 8, 1938 

Stocks, Meltings, Manufactures, Sales, Exports and Imports 

RAW SUGAR 

Weekending 	 1938 	1937 

Stock on Hand at Beginning of Period - Pounds 

September 17 
if 	24 

October 	1 
8 

January 	1 

84,733,965 
100,243,078 
91,704,452 
91,346,438 

41,789,872 

79,810,593 
86,056,483 
92,427,782 
106,377 0 934 
124,679 2 034 

Receipts - Pounds 

September 17 42,257,408 32,415,538 
24 8,964,895 31,950,069 

October 1 18,012,962 03 34& 
8 	-- it 	

-- - 	 5,265,173 ' 	 ' 	 ) 

Total - Four Weeks 	- 74,500,438 105,428,952 

January 1 to October 8 716,026,953 607,727,242 

Meltings and Shipments - Pounds 

September 17 
if 	24 

October 	1 
8 

26,748,313 
17,503,521 
18,370,976 
18,436, 524 

26,169,648 
25,578,770 
24,957,262 
26,091,809 

Total - Four Weeks 	81,059,334 	102,797,489 

January 1 to October 8 	- 679,641,738 	649,964,220 

Stock on Hand at End of Period - Pounds 

	

78,175,087 	82,442,056 



September 17 
if 	24 

October 	1 
if 	 8 

29885,090 35,575,010 
29,147,826 28,749,511 
32,239,567 25,097,006 
23,506,822 24,361,539 
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REFINED SUGAR 

(Cane and Beet) 

Weekending 1938 1937 

Stock on Hand at Beginning of Period - Pounds 

September 17 134,972,557 132,776,654 
it 24 130,658,541 122,577,544 

October 1 121,157,771 118,735,335 
if 8 112,198,107 121,066,007 

January 1 270,005,155 294,507 0 247 

Manufactures - Granulated -Pounds 

September 17 22,823 9 628 23 2 191,379 
24 16,925,452 21,785,489 

October 1 21,151,364 23,542,513 
it 8 25 9 063 0 079 26,597,279 

Total - Four Weeks 85,963,523 	-- 95,116,660 

January 1 to October 8 	581,768,331 551 0 694,366 

Manufactured - Yellow and Brown - Pounds 

September 17 2,771,671 2,188,271 
of 24 2,743,379 3,121,813 

October 1 2,140,689 3,900 9 560 
" 8 - 	 2 1 943 2 581 3,532,549 

Total - Four Weeks 10,599,320 12,743,193 

January 1 to October 8 	81 9911486 82,440,428 

Total Manufactured - Pounds 

September 17 25,595,299 25,379,650 
24 19 9 668,831 24,907,302 

October 1 23,292,053 27,443,073 
- 8 28,006,660 30,129,828 

Total - Four Weeks 96,562,843 107,859 2853 

January 1 to October 8 	663 2 679,817 634,134,794 

Total Domestic Sales - Pounds 

Total - Four Weeks 114,779,305 

January 1 to October 8 814,086 9 994 

11,783,O66 

8009643,619 
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Week endiig 	 1 9 3 8 	1 9 3 7 

Sales - Granulated - Pounds 

September 17 
ti 	24 

October 	1 
It 	 8 

26,975,794 
26,020,067 
29,107,282 
20,987,790 

32,471,554 
25,702,845 
22,244,179 
21,655,324 

Total - Four Weeks 	103,090,933 

January 1 to October 8 	729,672,202 

Sales - Yellow and Brown - Pounds 

September 17 	 2,936,021 

	

24 	 3,152 0 034 
October 	1 	 3,146,935 

IT 	 8 	 2,539,832 

Total - Four Weeks 	11,774,822 

102,073,902  

711,496,529  

3,107, 206 
3,046,666 
2,869,302 
2,724,394 

11,747, 568 

January 1 to October 8 87,429,811 90,337,525 

Total Sales - Pounds 

September 17 29,911,815 35,578,760 
if 24 29,172,101 28,749,511 

October 1 32,254,217 25,113,481 
8 23,527,622 24,379,718 

ToLal - Four Weeks 114,865,755 113,821,470 

January 1 to October 8 	817,102,013 	801,834,054 

Stock on Hand at End of Period - Pounds 

116,679,645_ii 	126 0 816,117 
JInc1udes sugar purchased or added to stocks.. 

EXPORTS OF CANADIAN REFINED SUGAR BY COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION, 
SEPT.1BER, 1938. 

(Compiled by External Trade Branch) 

Countries of Destination 	September, 1938 

	

Quantity 	Value 

lb., 
British Guiana 	 4,900 	212 
British Honduras 	 400 	18 
British West Indies 

Barbadob 	 2,700 	156 
Other British West Indies 	- 	 3 

Newfoundland 	 35,500 	1,289 

Total, September 1938 	43,500 	1,678 
Total, September 1937 	22,600 	1,307 

	

Nine Months ending September 1938 1,792,500 	76,411 

	

Nine Months ending September 1937 1,189,500 	51,307 



British Guiana 
British West Indies 

Barb ados 
Jamaica 
Trinidad 
Other British West Indies 

Fiji 
Peru 

262,300 4,579 
15,391,400 264,631 
4,764,800 80,944 
3,140,000 52,665 
467,500 7,963 
46.000 514 

Value 
Lb. 	$ 

34,626,000 	601,403 

	

3,560,000 	59,986 

	

5,623,100 	95,553 

224,900 
4,004,200 
12,912,400 

26,324,600 
55,072,100 

193,878,000 
257,515, 8DO 

4,505 
67,500 

219,672 

447,216 
984,250 

3,646,438 
4,680,051 

AFct(S ('MJAfl\ IlP?AP( 

III 	II 
4 - 	 1010766501 

IMPORTS OF RAW AND REFINED SUGAR, SEPTEMBER, 1938 
(Compiled by External Trade Branch) 

Countries Whence Imported 	 September, 1938 

Raw Sugar - Tariff No. 135-A 

Total, September 1938 
	

58,698,000 	1,012,699 
Total, September 1937 
	

71,870,600 	1,298,861 
Nine Months ending September 1938 
	

495,310,300 	9,247,582 
Nine Months ending September 1937 
	

374,311,200 	7,010,941 

Tar
, 
 Lff No. 135-B 

Sugar above No. 16 D.S. in colour when imported or purchased in bond in 
Canada by a recognized sugar refiner for refining purposes only. 

Australia 
British Guiana 
British West Indies 

Barbados 
Jamaica 

Fiji 

Total, September 1938 
Total, September 1937 
Nine Months ending September 1938 
Nine Months_ending September 1937 

Refined Sugar - Tariff No, 134 

British Guiana 
United Kingdom 
Alaska 
Cub a 
United States 

Total, September 1938 
Total, September 1937 
Nine Months ending September 1938 
Nine Months ending September 1937 

1,908,200 34,030 
2,900 92 
1,400 144 

100,000 2,300 
2200 

- 
10,815 

2,263,700 47,381 
721,900 35,246 

6,464,600 209,977 
5,923,000 263,394 


