MAIL OCT 28 1938

ROOM

Published by Authority of the HON. W. D. EULER, M. Parada Minister of Trade and Commerce

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS
AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

(Issued October 27, 1938)

STATISTICS STATISTIQUE

A89 17 1087

BIBLIOTHEOUE

Dominion Statistician:

ian:

R. H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C., F.S.S. (Hon.)

Acting Chief, Agricultural Branch: W. Dougan.

Vol. 18

No. 10

SUGAR REPORT - SEPTEMBER 17 TO OCTOBER 8, 1938

Stocks, Meltings, Manufactures, Sales, Exports and Imports

RAW SUGAR

Week ending			1938		1937
		Stock	n Hand at Beginnin	g of Period - Pound:	3
September	17			84,733,983	79,810,593
11	24		1	00,243,078	86,056,483
October	1		LEIS SUID S	91,704,452	92,427,782
11	8			91,346,438	106,377,934
January	1			41,789,872	124,679,034
the second secon			Receipts -	Pounds	
September	17			42,257,408	32,415,538
11	24			8,964,895	31,950,069
October	1			18,012,962	41,063,345
11	8			5,265,173	41,000,040)
Total - Fo	our	Weeks		74,500,438	105,428,952
January 1	to	October	3 7	16,026,953	607,727,242
			Meltings and Shipm	ents - Pounds	
September	17			26,748,313	26,169,648
11	24			17,503,521	25,578,770
October	1			18,370,976	24,957,262
11	8			18,436,524	26,091,809
Total - Fe	our	Weeks		81,059,334	102,797,489
January 1	to	October	8 6	79,641,738	649,964,220

Stock on Hand at End of Period - Pounds

78,175,087

82,442,056

REFINED SUGAR

(Cane and Beet)

Week ending		1938	1937		
	Stock on Hand at Beg	ginning of Period - Pound	S		
September 17 24 October 1 8		134,972,557 130,658,541 121,157,771 112,198,107	132,776,654 122,577,544 118,735,335 121,066,007		
January 1		270,005,155	294,507,247		
	Manufactures -	- Granulated - Pounds			
September 17 " 24 October 1 " 8	W. J.	22,823,628 16,925,452 21,151,364 25,063,079	23,191,379 21,785,489 23,542,513 26,597,279		
Total - Four		85,963,523	95,116,660		
January 1 to	October 8	581,768,331	551,694,366		
	Manufactured - Ye	ellow and Brown - Pounds			
September 17 " 24 October 1 " 8		2,771,671 2,743,379 2,140,689 2,943,581	2,188,271 3,121,813 3,900,560 3,532,549		
Total - Four	Weeks	10,599,320	12,743,193		
January 1 to	October 8	81,911,486	82,440,428		
	Total Manu	ıfactured - Pounds	The shift of the destination and indicate the shift of th		
September 17 24 October 1 8		25,595,299 19,668,831 23,292,053 28,006,660	25,379,650 24,907,302 27,443,073 30,129,828		
Total - Four	Weeks	96,562,843	107,859,853		
January 1 to	October 8	663,679,817	634,134,794		
Total Domestic Sales - Pounds					
September 17 124 October 1 18		29,885,090 29,147,826 32,239,567 23,506,822	35,575,010 28,749,511 25,097,006 24,361,539		
Total - Four	Weeks	114,779,305	113,783,066		
January 1 to	October 8	814,086,994	800,643,619		

Week ending	er vertreeten van de vertreet van de vertreet van de vertreet van de verdeel verdeel van de verd	1938	1937
	Sale	es - Granulated - Pounds	
September 17 " 24 October 1 " 8		26,975,794 26,020,067 29,107,282 20,987,790	32,471,554 25,702,845 22,244,179 21,655,324
Total - Four	Weeks	103,090,933	102,073,902
January 1 to	October 8	729,672,202	711,496,529
	Sales -	- Yellow and Brown - Pounds	
September 17 " 24 October 1 " 8		2,936,021 3,152,034 3,146,935 2,539,832	3,107,206 3,046,666 2,869,302 2,724,394
Total - Four	Weeks	11,774,822	11,747,568
January 1 to	October 8	87,429,811	90,337,525
		Total Sales - Pounds	
September 17 " 24 October 1 " 8		29,911,815 29,172,101 32,254,217 23,527,622	35,578,760 28,749,511 25,113,481 24,379,718
Total - Four	Weeks	114,865,755	113,821,470
January 1 to	October 8	817,102,013	801,834,054
	Stock or	Hand at End of Period - Pounds	
		116,679,645 1	126,816,117 1

1/Includes sugar purchased or added to stocks.

EXPORTS OF CANADIAN REFINED SUGAR BY COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION, SEPTEMBER, 1938.

(Compiled by External Trade Branch)

Countries of Destination	September, 1938		
	Quantity	Value	
	lb.	\$	
British Guiana	4,900	212	
British Honduras	400	18	
British West Indies			
Barbados	2,700	156	
Other British West Indies	***	3	
Newfoundland	35,500	1,289	
Total, September 1938	43,500	1,678	
Total, September 1937	22,600	1,307	
Nine Months ending September 1938	1,792,500	76,411	
Nine Months ending September 1937		51,307	



IMPORTS OF RAW AND REFINED SUGAR, SEPTEMBER, 1938 (Compiled by External Trade Branch)

Countri	es Whence	Imported
---------	-----------	----------

Nine Months ending September 1937

September, 1938

5,923,000

263,394

Raw Sugar - Tariff No. 135-A

	Quantity Lb.	Value \$
British Guiana British West Indies	34,626,000	601,403
Barbados	262,300	4,579
Jamaica	15,391,400	264,631
Trinidad	4,764,800	80,944
Other British West Indies	3,140,000	52,665
Fiji	467,500	7,963
Peru	46,000	514
Total, September 1938	58,698,000	1,012,699
Total, September 1937	71,870,600	1,298,861
Nine Months ending September 1938	495,310,300	9,247,582
Nine Months ending September 1937	374,311,200	7,010,941

Tariff No. 135-B

Sugar above No. 16 D.S. in colour when imported or purchased in bond in Canada by a recognized sugar refiner for refining purposes only.

Australia	3,560,000	59,986
British Guiana	5,623,100	95,553
British West Indies		
Barbados	224,900	4,505
Jamaica	4,004,200	67,500
Fiji	12,912,400	219,672
		The Same of the Same and Same of the Same
Total, September 1938	26,324,600	447,216
Total, September 1937	55,072,100	984,250
Nine Months ending September 1938	193,878,000	3,646,438
Nine Months ending September 1937	257,515,800	4,680,051
Englanding to the	n der vollen erligen digen digen dem dem dem den erligen den dem	
Refined Sugar - Tariff No. 134		
British Guiana	1,908,200	34,030
United Kingdom	2,900	92
Alaska	1,400	144
Cuba	100,000	2,300
United States	251,200	10,815
Total, September 1938	2,263,700	47,381
Total, September 1937	721,900	35,246
Nine Months ending September 1938	6,464,600	209,977